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FOREWORD 

This catalogue, which lists the English-language 
publications of the Department of External Affairs, is 
divided into two main parts. 

All publications listed in Part1 are free of charge 
to persons and organizations outside Canada. Single 
copies will be mailed, if requested, by the Information 
Division of the Department in Ottawa or by the most 
conveniently situated embassy or consulate. 

Publications in Part II are for sale.  Orders accom-
panied by a remittance payable to the Receiver-General 
of Canada should be addressed to the Queen's Printer, 
Ottawa. 



PART I 

PUBLICATIONS DISTRIBUTED FREE OF CHARGE 
(Order form immediately following Page 14) 

CANADIAN WEEKLY BULLETIN 
A sununary of reports and statements 
on current developments in Canada 

CANADA AND THE COLOMBO PLAN, 1951-1961 

CANADA FROM SEA TO SEA 

COLOURFUL CANADA 

FACTS ON CANADA 

REFERENCE PAPERS* 
' Background information on Canada 

REPRINTS* 
Articles on Canada reproduced from various sources 

STATEMENTS AND SPEECHES* 

Significant addresses by Canadian public men 

*These serial publications ore indexed by subject in the pages immediately following ,  
and ore identified by R/P for Reference Papers, R for Reprints  and  SS for Statements 

and Speeches, with a number, thus: R/P 88, R 10, SS 63/15 (the SS number means 

"No. 15 in the 1963 series"). Entries appear under appropriate subject headings, 

alphabetically arranged, indicate the kind of publication (as shown above) and 

provide sufficient information to locate the items concerned. The following special 

obbreviotions are employed in $S entries: PM (Prime Minister); SSEA (Secretary of 

State for External Affairs); TC (Minister of Trade and Commerce or Deputy); ND 

(Minister of National Defence or Associate); F (Minister of Finance). The index is 

followed by a numbered list. 



ATOMIC ENERGY 

Atomic Research in Canada, 11/P 78, June 1963 
Urgent Need for Suspension of Nuclear and Thermonuclear Tests, SS 63/20, 

SSEA, UNGA, October 18 

CANADA-UNITED STATES RELATIONS 

Canadian-American Economic Relations, SS 64/22, SSEA, Detroit, 
September 21 

Canada-United States Relations, SS 64/28, SSEA, Montreal, November 9 
Economic Price of Canada's Independence, SS 64/33, F, Peterborough, 

October 28 
Good Neighborhood, by the Rt.  lion.  L.B. Pearson, R 6, "Foreign Affairs", 

January 1965 
Lessons of an Old Conflict, SS 63/12, PM, Stoney Creek, June 8 
North American Partnership, SS 63/11, PM, South Bend, June 9 
Notes for a Speech... to the Twenty-fifth American Assembly, SS 64/10, 

SSEA, New York, April 23 
Special Canadian-U.S. Relations in the Atlantic Community, SS 63/22, PM, 

New York, November 6 
U.S.-Canada Co-operation, SS 65/6, PM, New York, March 5 

COMMONWEALTH see also EDUCATION 

Canada and the Commonwealth, SS 65/11, SSEA, London (Ontario), April 12 
Expanding Commonwealth, SS 64/15, PM, Ottawa, July 17 

CONSTITUTION AND GOVERNMENT 

Canadian Ministry, R/P 50, May 1965 
Constitutional Amendment in Canada, R/P 113, July 1964 
Constitution and Government of Canada, R/P 70, June 1964 
General Elections in Canada, R/P 109, April 1962 
Provincial Lieutenant-Governors, Premiers, etc., R/P 74, September 1964 

CO-OPERATIVES 

Co-operative Business in Canada, R/P 57, October 1963 

CULTURE 

Address by SSEA to ClIA, SS 63/14, Quebec, June 8 
Bilingualism in Canada, R/P 84, October 1963 
Canada's Dual Heritage, SS 63/25, Governor-General, Montreal, November 26 
Canada's Great Challenge, SS 63/21, Lamontagne, Toronto, November 4 
Influence of Film on the Growth of Culture, SS 63/13, ND, Ottawa, May 25 
Northe rn  Muse, by- Robertson Davies, R 1, "Holiday", April 1964 
Television in Canada, R/P 80, July 1962 

CYPRUS see PEACE KEEPING 



DEFENCE

Statement to Special Committee of Parliament...., SS 63/15, ND, Ottawa,
June 27

• Statement to Special Committee of Parliament...., SS 63/16, SSEA, Ottawa,
July 23

DISARMAMENT see also PEACE KEEPING
Canada at the Geneva Disarmament Table, SS 64/6, SSEA, Geneva, March 26

EDUCATION

Canadian System of Education, R,/P 45, May 1965
Canadian Universities and Colleges, R/P 106, July 1964
Educational Co-operation in the Commonwealth, SS 64/17, SSEA, Ottawa,

August 27
Education for Responsibility, SS 64/26, SSEA, Los Angeles, October 22
University and International Affairs, SS 64/8, SSEA, Ottawa, April 20

EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

Canada and the International Situation, SS 64/36, SSEA, Interview with
Le Devoir, December 23

Canadian Foreign Policy in a Changing World, SS 64/13, SSEA, Ottawa,
May 22

Department of External Affairs, R/P 69, March 1963
Extracts from an Address... to the Canadian Club..., SS 65/3, PM, Ottawa,

February 10

From a Speech... to the Thirty-Seventh Biennial National Convention of the
Zionist Organization of Canada, SS 64/27, SSEA, Montreal, October 26

Some Elements of Canadian Foreign Policy, SS 63/23, SSEA, Ottawa,
November 28

Speech at Canadian National Exhibition, SS 63/17, SSEA, Toronto,
August 24

EXTERNAL AID

Canada's External Aid, R/P 86, September 1964
Canadian Technical and Educational Assistance Programmes, R/P 115,

May 1965
Challenge of Under-Development, SS 64/23, SSEA, Cleveland, September 26
Development Aid and World Citizenship. SS 64/1, SSEA, Hamilton,

January 6
Notes for a Speech... at the Conference on Canada and the French-Speaking

Nations of Africa, SS 65/11, SSEA, Montreal, January 23
Principles and Purposes of Foreign Aid, SS 65/2, SSEA, Ste Anne de

Bellevue (Quebec), February 9

F INANCE

Taxation in Canada, R/P 105, October 1964
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111  

HEALTH AND WELFARE 

Health and Welfare in Canada, R/P 94, February 1964 
Mental Health in Canada —A Progress Report, R/P 83, February 1964 

HOUSING 

Housing in Canada, R/P 101, July 1962 

INTERNATIONAL LAW 

International Law in a Changing World: Some Comments on the Value of the 
Old of the New, SS 64/24, SSEA, Toronto, October 14 

JAPAN 

Japanese-Canadian Relations, SS 64/18, SSEA, Hiroshima and Tokyo, 
September 6 and 7 

LATIN AMERICA 

Inter-American Relations, SS 64/34, Senator Connolly, Lima, November 9 
Latin America: Challenge and Response, SS 64/16, SSEA, Banff, August 24 

NATO see tau, DEFENCE 

Canada and NATO, R/P 77, September 1962 
Canada and the Atlantic Community, SS 65/7, SSEA, Cleveland, March 4 
Canadian Foreign Policy and the Future of the Western Alliance, SS 64/20, 

SSEA, Ottawa, September 15 
Milestone in Atlantic Partnership, SS 63/9, SSEA, Ottawa, May 27 
NATO: the State of the Alliance, SS 64/31, SSEA, Windsor, November 23 
Need for an Atlantic Partnership, SS 64/21, PM, Ottawa, September 14 
Step Nearer an Atlantic Community, SS 63/8, PM, Ottawa, May 22 

PEACE KEEPING 

Canada and the United Nations, SS 64/35, SSEA, UNGA, December 8 
Diplomacy for Peace, SS 64/14, SSEA, Detroit, June 18 
Keeping the Peace, SS 64/12, PM, Ottawa, May 7 
New Kind of Peace Force, by the Rt. lion. L.B. Pearson, II 2, "Maclean's", 

May 2, 1964 
Notes from Remarks...at the Opening of the Meeting of Military Experts to 

Consider the Technical Aspects of UN Peace-Keeping Operations, 
SS 64/30, PM, Ottawa, November 2 

Peace Keeping and Disarmament, SS 65/13, SSEA, Geneva, May 3 
Peace Keeping: Some Prospects and Perspectives, SS 64/32, SSEA, 

Montreal, November 21 
Role of the United Nations in the Maintenance of Peace and Security, 

SS 64/5, SSEA, London (Ontario), March 12 
Speech...at Dinner  for  Delegates to the Meeting of Military Experts to 

Consider the Technical Aspects of UN Peace-Keeping Operations, 
SS 64/29, SSEA, Ottawa, November 5 

Text of Speech...to the United Nations Association in Canada, SS 64/11, 
SSEA, Ottawa, May 4 



PEACE KEEPING (Cont'd)
United Nations in an Era of Limited Peace, SS 64/7, SSEA, Toronto, April 2
United Nations Peace-Keeping Operations in ^yprus, SS 64/4, SSEA;

Brantford, March 19

POPULATION

Census of Canada, R/P 59, October 1964
Eskimos of Canada, R/P 71, June 1962
Women in Canada, R/P 99; June 1964

RCMP

Royal Canadian Mounted Police, R/P 48, February 1964

RESOURCES

Administration of Crown Forests in Canada, it/P 98, February 1964
Canadian Wildlife, R/P 108, March 1961
National Parks of Canada, R/P 104,-February 1964
Needle Still Swings North, by John Kettle, R 4, "Canada Month",

December 1964
Wealth Beneath the Wheatlands, by Ronald Anderson, R 5, "INCO", 1964-65

SCIENCE

National Research Council of Canada, R/P 61, April 1965
Scatterwave, by Brant Ducey, R 3, "Keeping Track", October 1964

SPORT

Ice Hockey -Canada's Most Popular Sport, R/P 114, May 1964

TRADE

Canada's Role in the Development of World Trade, SS 65/12, SSEA,
Windsor, April 24

UN Conference on Trade and Development, SS 64/3, SSEA, Geneva, March 24

TRANSPORTATI ON

Canadian National Railway, R/P 111, February 1964
Canadian Pacific Railway, R/P 110, February 1964
Trans-Canada Highway, R/P 82, August 1962

UNITED NATIONS see also DISARMAMENT, EXTERNAL AID, PEACE
KEEPING and TRADE

Canada and ICAO, R/P 88, April 1964
Canada and the International Labour Organization, R/P 85, February 1964
Canada and the World Meteorological Organization, R/P 87, May 1964
Canada's Contribution to the United Nations, R/P 93, February 1964
Eighteenth Session: An assembly of Opportunity, SS 63/19, PM, UNGA,

September 19
Greatest Vision in Mankind's History, SS 63/10, SSEA, New York, May 28

5



6 1 

UNITED NATIONS (Cont'd) 

Some Reflections on the Twentieth Year of the United Nations, SS 64/25, 
SSEA, Pittsburgh, October 20 

United Nations Crisis, SS 65/5, SSEA, Vancouver, February 20 

VIETNAM 

Canada and Vietnam, SS 65/9, SSEA, Toronto, March 26 
Excerpts from an Address...to the Board of Evangelism and Social Service 

of the United Church of Canada, SS 65/4, SSEA, Toronto, February 18 
Statement... on Tabling... the Special Message of February 13, 1965, of 

the International Commission for Supervision and Control in Vietnam, 
SS 65/8, SSEA,  II of C, March 8 

MISCELLANEOUS 

1962 World Exhibition —Work in Progress, SS 63/24, R.F. Shaw, Ottawa, 
November 26 



NUMBERED LIST 

REFERENCE PAPERS 

No. 40 The St. Lawrence Seaway and Power Project. (November 1963) 

45 The Canadian System of Education. (May 1965) _ 

48 The Royal Canadian Mounted Police. (February 1964) 

50 The Canadian Ministry. (May 1965) 
57 Co-operative Business in Canada. (October 1963) 
59 Census of Canada. (October 1964) 

61 The National Research Council of Canada. (April 1965) 

69 The Department of External Affairs. (March 1963) 

70 The Constitution and Government of Canada. (June 1964) 

71 The Eskimos of Canada. (June 1962) 

74 Provincial Lieutenant-Governors, Premiers, etc. (Sebtember 1964) 

78 Atomic Research in Canada. (June 1963) 

80 Television in Canada. (July 1962) 

82 The Trans-Canada Highviay (August 1962) 

83 Mental Health in Canada-A Progress Report. (February 1963) 

84 Bilingualism in Canada. (October 1963) 

85 Canada and the International Labour Organization. (February 1964) 

86 Canadian External Aid. (September 1964) 

87 Canada and the World Meteorological Organization. (May 1964) 

88 Canada and ICAO. (April 1964) 

93 Canada's Contribution to the United Nations. (February 1964) 

94 Health and Welfare in Canada. (February 1964) 

98 Administration of Crown Forests in Canada. (February 1964) 

99 Women in Canada. (Jane 1964) 
101 Housing in Canada. (July 1962) 

104 The National Parks of Canada. (February 1964) 
105 Taxation in Canada. (October 1964) 

106 Canadian Universities and Colleges. (July 1964) 

108 Canadian Wildlife. (March 1961) 

109 General Elections in Canada. (April 1962) 

110 The Canadian Pacific Railway. (February 1964) 
111 The Canadian National Railway. (February 1964) 

113 Constitutional Amendment in Canada. (July 1964) 

114 Ice Hockey-Canada's Most Popular Sport. (May 1964) 

115 Canadian Technical and Educational Assistance Programmes. (May 1965) 
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REPRINTS (New Series)

R 1 The Northern Muse, by Robertson Davies, "Holiday", April 1964

R 2 A New Kind of Pence Force, by the Right Ilonourable L.B. Pearson,
"Maclcan's", May 2, 1954 -

R 3 Scatterwave, by Brant Ducey, "Keeping Track", October 1964

R 4 The Needle Still Swings North, by John Kettle, "Canada Month",
December 1964

R 5 Wealth beneath the Wheatlands, by Ronald Anderson, "INCO", 1964-65.

R 6 Good Neighborhood, by the Right Hononrable L.B. Pearson,
"Foreign Affairs", January 1965

R 7 Oil-Soaked Sands Are on the Way to Market, by John Patrick Gileese,
"Canadian Business", March 1965

R 8 Integration at CFHG, by Squadron Leader A.T. Paton, "Roundel",
April 1965

R 9 Tinkering with Time, by Norm Panzica, "Ontario Hydro News",
April 1965

R 10 Probing the Troublesome Aurora, "NRC Research News",
March-April 1965

STATEMENTS AND SPEECHES

No. 63/8 A Step Nearer an Atlantic Community. Rt. Hon. L.B. Pearson,
NATO,
Ottawa, May 22

63/9 A Milestone in Atlantic Partnership. Hon. Paul Martin,
House of Commons,
May 27

63/10 The Greatest Vision in Mankind's Hon. Paul Martin,
History. Overseas Press Club,

New York, May 28

63/11 The North American Partnership. Rt. Hon. L.B. Pearson,
Notre Dame University,
June 9

63/12 Lessons of an Old Conflict. Rt. Hon. L.B. Pearson,
Stoney Creek, Ont.,
June 8

63/13 The Influence of Film on the Growth' Hon. Lucien Cardin,
of Culture. UNESCO Art Film Festival,

Ottawa, May 25

.;
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Hon. Paul Martin, 
Quebec, June 9 

Hon. Paul IIellyer, 
Ottawa, June 27 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Ottawa, July 25 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Toronto, August 24 

Rt. Hon. L.B. Pearson, 
La Malbaie, August 17 

Rt. Hon. L.B. Pearson, 
UN Geneml Assembly, 
September 19 

STATEMENTS AND SPEECHES (Cont'd) 

63/14 Address to Canadian Institute of 
International Affairs. 

63/15 Statement to Special Committee of 
Parliament on Defence. 

63/16 Statement to Special Committee of 
Parliament on Defence. 

63/17 Speech at Canadian National 
Exhibition. 

63/18 Address to French-language Weekly 
Newspaper Association. 

63/19 Eighteenth Session: An Assembly 
of Opportunity. 

63/20 Urgent Need for Suspension of Nuclear Hon. Paul Martin, 
and Thermonuclear Tests. 	First Committee, 

UNGA, October 18 

63/21 Canada's Greatest Challenge. 

63/22 Special Canadian-United States Rela-
tions in the Atlantic Conununity. 

63/23 Some Elements of Canadian Foreign 
Policy. 

63/24 The 1967 World Exhibition-Work in 
Progress. 

63/25 Canada's Dual Heritage. 

Hon. Maurice Lamontagne, 
Canadian Club, 
Toronto, November 4 

Rt. Hon. L.I3. Pearson, 
Pilgrims of the 
United States, 
New York, November 6 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
House of Commons, 
November 28 

R.F. Shaw, 
Federal-Provincial 
Tourist Conference, 
Ottawa, November 26 

Governor-General 
G.P. Vanier, 

McGill University, 
Montreal, November 26 
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lion. Paul Martin, 
Advertising & Sales 
Club, 
liamilton, January 6 

lion. Rene Tremblay, 
Hull, 
March 17 

lion. Paul Martin, 
Geneva, 
March 24 

lion. Paul Martin, 
Brantford, 
March 19 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
London, Ont., 
March 12 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Geneva, 
March 26 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Toronto, 
April 2 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Ottawa, 
April 20 

STATEMENTS AND SPEECHES (Cont'd) 

64/1 Development Aid and World 
Citizenship. 

64/2 The Contribeion of immigrants to the 
Canadian Economy. 

64/3 The United Nations Conference on 
Trade and Development. 

64/4 United Nations Peace-Keeping 
Operations in Cyprus. 

64/5 The Role of the United Nations in the 
Maintenance of Peace and Security. 

64/6 Canada at the Geneva Disarmament 
Table. 

64/7 The United Nations in an Era of 
Limited Peace. 

64/8 The University and International 
Affairs. 

64/10 Notes for a Speech...to the Twenty-Fifth Hon. Paul Martin, 
American Assembly. 	 New York, 

April 23 

64/11 Text of a Speech...to the United 
Nations Association in Canada. 

64/12 Keeping the Peace. 

64/13 Canadian Foreign Policy in a 
Changing World. 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Ottawa, 
May 4 

Rt. lion. L.B.  Pearson,  
Ottawa, 
May 7 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Ottawa, 
May 22 
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Hon. Paul Martin, 
Detroit, 
June 18 

Rt. Hon. L.B. Pearson, 
Ottawa, 
July 17 

Ilon. Paul Martin, 
Banff, 
August 24 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Ottawa, 
August 27 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Hiroshima and Tokyo, 
September 6 and 7 

Hon. Maurice Lamontagne, 
Quebec, 
September 9 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Ottawa, 
September 15 

Rt. Hon. L.B. Pearson, 
Ottawa, 
September 14 

64/22 Canadian-American Economic 
Relations. 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Detroit, 
September 21 

STATEMENTS AND SPEECHES (Coned) 

64/14 Diplomacy for Peace. 

64/15 The Expanding Commonwealth. 

64/16 Latin America: Challenge and 
Response. 

64/17 Educational Co-operation in the 
Commonwealth. 

64/18 Japanese-Canadian Relations. 

64/19 Co-operative Federalism: Collective 
Suicide or Life Renewed? 

64/20 Canadian Foreign Policy and the 
Future of the Western Alliance. 

64/21 The Need for Atlantic Partnership. 

• 

64/23 The Challenge of Under-Development. 

64/24 International Law in a Changing 
World: Some Comments on the Value 
of the Old and the New. 

64/25 Some Reflections on the Twentieth 
Year of the United Nations.  

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Cleveland, 
September 25 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Toronto, 
October 14 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Pittsburgh, 
October 20 . 
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STATEMENTS AND SPEECHES (Cont'd)

64/26 Education for Responsibility.

64/27 From a Speech...to the Thirty-Seventh
Biennial National Convention of the
Zionist Organization of Canada.

64/28 Canadian-United States Relations.

64/29 Speech...at a Dinner for Delegates to
the Meeting of Military Experts to
Consider the Technical Aspects of
UN Peace-Keeping Operations.

64/30 Notes from Remarks...at the Opening of
the Meeting of Military Experts to
Consider the Technical Aspects
of UN Peace-Keeping Operations.

64/31 NATO: The State of the Alliance.

64/32 Peace Keeping: Some Prospects and
Perspectives.

64/33 The Economic Price of Canadian
Independence.

64/34 Inter-American Relations.

64/35 Canada and the United Nations.

64/36 Canada and the International Situation.

lion. Paul Martin,
Los Angeles,
October 22 "

lion. Paul Martin,
Montreal,
October 26

lion. Paul Martin,
Montreal, '
November 9

Hon. Paul Martin,
Ottawa,
November 5

Rt. Hon. L.B. Pearson,
Ottawa,
November 2

Hon. Paul Martin,
Windsor,
November 23

Hon. Paul Martin,
Montreal,
November 21

Hon. Walter L. Gordon,
Peterborough,
October 28

Senator John J. Connolly,
Lima,
November 9

Hon. Paul Martin,
UNGA,
December 8

Hon. Paul Martin,
Interview with
Le Devoir,
December 23
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STATEMENTS AND SPEECHES (Cont'd) 

65/1 Notes for a Speech...at the Conference 
on Canada and the French-Speakingi 
Nations of Africa. 

65/2 Principles and Purposes of Foreign 
Aid. 

65/3 Extracts from an Address...to the 
Canadian Club of Ottawa. 

65/4 Excerpts from an Address...to the 
Board of Evangelism and Social 
Service of the United Church of 
Canada. 

65/5 The United Nations Crisis. 

65/6 U.S.-Canada Co-operation. 

65/7 Canada and the Atlantic Community. 

65/8 Statement...on Tabling...the Special 
Message of February 13, 1965, of 
the International Commission for 
Supervision and Control in Vietnam. 

Canada and Vietnam. 

65/10 A Fourth Pillar of Canada's 
External Policy. 

65/11 Canada and the Commonwealth. 

lion. Paul Martin, 
Montreal, 
January 23 

lion. Paul Martin, 
Ste Anne de Bellevue 
(Quebec), 
February 9 

Rt.  lion.  L.B. Pearson, 
Ottawa, 
February 10 

lion. Paul Martin, 
Toronto, 
February 18 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Vancouver, 
February 20 

Rt. Hon. L.B. Pearson, 
New York, 
March 5 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Cleveland, 
March 4 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
House of Gommons, 
March 8 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Toronto, 
March 26 

Mr. Jean-Luc Pépin, 
Montreal, 
March 26 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
London (Ontario). 
April 12 

65/9 
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STATEMENTS AND SPEECHES (Conc.)

65/12 Canada's Role in the Development of lion. Paul Martin,
World Trade. Windsor,

April 24

65/13 Peace Keeping and Disarmament. Hon. Paul Martin,
Geneva,
May 3
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ORDER FORM 

CATALOGUE OF PUBLICATIONS AVAILABLE OUTSIDE CANADA 

NO. 24, 1965, PART I (Free) 
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Information Division, 
011 	Department of External Affairs, 

Post 	 Ottawa, Canada. 

Ple'ase eend me the following publications: 

REFERENCE PAPERS (order by number): 

REPRINTS (order by number): 

STATEMENTS AND SPEECHES (order by number): 

The following special publications can be obtained  from  the nearest Canadian 

post in your country (see above): 

CANADA AND THE COLOMBO PLAN, 1951-1961 

CANADA FROM SEA TO SEA 

COLOURFUL CANADA 

FACTS ON CANADA 

Please add my name to your mailing lista for: 

	

Canadian Weekly Bulletin D 	Statements and Speeches 

	

Reference Papers D 	 Reprints D 

Name 	  
(Please Print) 

Address 



PART 11 

PUBLICATIONS FOR WHICH PAYMENT IS REQUIRED 
(Order form immediately following Page 16) 

EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 

This monthly bulletin contains official statements on Canadian foreign 
policy and articles on current international events. It provides reference 
material on Canada's external relations, and reports on the current work and 
activities of the Department. 

Price 

Canada, the U.S. 	Other 
and Mexico 	Countries 

Annual Subscription 	  $2.00 	 $2.50 

Students 	  1.00 	 1.50 

Single Copies 	.25 	 .30 

ANNUAL REPORTS . 

These reports deal with the worIc of the Department of External Affairs 
for the calendar year. The report for the year ending December 31, 1964, 
covers the work of the Department at home and abroad in its political, econ-
omic, legal, consular, informational and administrative aspects. Appendices 
are included on intergovernmental organizations of which Canada is a member, 
international conferences held during 1964 at which Canada was officially 
represented and international agreements concluded during 1964 to which 
Canada was a party. 

Price 

Canada, the U.S. 
and Mexico 

Other 
Countries 

Reports for the years ending December 31, 1964, 
1963, 1962, 1961, 1960, 1959, 1958, 1957, 1956, 
1955, 1953, 1952, 1951, 1949, and 1948 (reports 
for some earlier years are also available) 	.50 	 .60 

CONFERENCE SERIES REPORTS 

Reports in this series cover the proceedings of certain international 
conferences in which Canada has participated. 

Price 

Canada, the U.S. 
and Mexico 

Other 
Countries 

1947 Canada and the United Nations, 1947 	.75 	 .85 
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CONFERENCE SERIES REPORTS (Coned) 
Price  

Canada, the U.S. 	Other 
and Mexico 	Countries 

1948 No. 1 Canada and the United Nations, 1948 	 .75 	.85 
No. 2 Report and Documents relating to the 

Negotiations for the Union of Newfoundland 
with Canada 	  .35 	.40 

1949 	Canada and the United Nations, 1949 	 .75 	.85 
1950 	Canada and the United Nations, 1950 ...A. 	 .75 	.85 
1951 	Canada and the United Nations, 1951-52 	 .75 	.85 
1954 	Canada and the United Nations, 1953-54 	 .75 	.85 
1955 	London and Paris Agreements, 

September-October 1954   .75 	.85 
1956 	Canada and the United Nations, 1954-55 	 .75 	.85 
1957 	Canada and the United Nations, 1956-57.. 	 .75 	.85 

1958 	Canada and the United Nations, 1957 	 .75 	.85 
1959 	Canada and the United Nations, 1958 ...... 	.75 	.85 

1961 	Canada and the United Nations, 1960 	 .75 	.85 
1962 	Canada and the United Nations, 1961 	 .75 	.85 
1963 	Canada and the United Nations, 1962 	 .75 	.85 
1964 	Canada and the United Nations, 1963 	 .75 	.85 

WHITE PAPERS 

These reports contain a compilation of important 
documents and stàtements. 

Canada and the Korean Criais, September 1950 	 .25 	.30 

Documents on the Korean Criais, January 1951........ ... . .. 	.25 	.30 

The Criais in the Middle East, December 1956 ........ 	 .75 	.85 

The Crisis in the Middle East,  January-March 1957 	 .75 	.85 

Report on Disannament Discussions, 1957 	  .35 	.40 

CANADIAN REPRESENTATIVES ABROAD AND 
REPRESENTATIVES OF OTH ER COUNTRI ES IN CANADA 

A directory of Canadian diplomatie and consular 
missions and foreign diplomatic and consular missions 
in Canada, published three times a year. 
Single Copies 	  .60 	.70 

Annual Subscriptions    1.50 	1.75 

TREATY SERIES 

This is a yearly series of texts of treaties and 
other international agreements published as they come 
into. force for Canada. There are approximately 20num-
bers each year. Items in this series can be obtained 
from the Queen's Printer, Ottawa  Prices on Request 
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ORDER FORM

CATALOGUE OF PUBLICATIONS NO. 24 PART II

Queen's Printer,
Ottawa, Canada.

I enclose remittance for the sum of ..........................................................................
Please send me the following publications of the Department of External Affairs:

Amount

External Affairs (annual subscription) : ..................................................................

Annual Report for the Year(s):

Conference Series Reports:

Other Publications:

..................................................................

..................................................................

..................................................................

..................................................................

Total ..................................................................

Name ..............................................................................................................................
(Plesse Print)

Addr es e ..........................................................................................................................


